Product Information
YMC Europe GmbH · Schöttmannshof 19 · 46539 Dinslaken · Phone +49 2064 427-0 · Fax +49 2064 427-222 · E-Mail info@ymc.eu · www.ymc.eu
Page 1/2
Packing adapter –
Handy accessory for packing glass columns
Packing adapters are a valuable addition to your glass column. If the required volume exceeds the
maximum column volume, packing adapters provide the additional capacity needed.
Especially handy: For each ECO and ECOPLUS glass column inner diameter, there is a specific packing

• Full flexibility with regards of column length, inner diameter and chemical resistance
• Low resin and solvent wastage due to innovative design
• Easy maintenance – no tools are required
• Long-lasting, cost-efficient equipment with reliable pressure resistance
Product Information
YMC Europe GmbH · Schöttmannshof 19 · 46539 Dinslaken · Phone +49 2064 427-0 · Fax +49 2064 427-222 · E-Mail info@ymc.eu · www.ymc.eu
Page 2/2
Specifications and Ordering Guide
The adapter consists of a coupling unit and an empty glass body. The length of the additional glass body should
be selected to allow:
•  Double the volume of slurry compared to the required packed bed volume if packing silica materials
• Triple the volume of slurry for softer packing materials.
1  Select the coupling unit
2  Select the glass body
Part No. ID [mm] Pressure limit [bar]
ECO10KU/V-3 10 30
ECO15KU/V-3 15 25
ECO25KU/V-3 25 15
ECO50KU/V-3 50 10
ECO70KU/E-2 70 1
ECO80KU/E 80 1
Part No. ID [mm] Pressure limit [bar]
ECO10KU/K-3 10 30
ECO15KU/K-3 15 25
ECO25KU/K-3 25 15
ECO50KU/K-3 50 10
AB versions SR versions
ECO coupling units
Part No. ID [mm] Pressure limit [bar]
TAC05KU-AB 5 5
TAC10KU-AB 10 5
TAC15KU-AB 15 5
TAC25KU-AB 25 5
TAC35KU-AB 35 5
TAC50KU-AB 50 5
Part No. ID [mm] Pressure limit [bar]
TAC05KU-SR 5 5
TAC10KU-SR 10 5
TAC15KU-SR 15 5
TAC25KU-SR 25 5
TAC35KU-SR 35 5
TAC50KU-SR 50 5
AB versions SR versions
ECOPLUS coupling units
Inner diamerter [mm] 10, 15, 25, 50, 70, 80
Maximum bed length [mm] 120, 200, 450, 750, 1000